District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-141

Revised April 3, 2017

nOY1812935128

				3:	anta F	e, NM 8/5	05					
			Rele	ase Notifi	catio	n and Co	rrective A	Actio	n			
						OPERA	ΓOR		Initia	al Report		Final Repor
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC (OGRID #229137)						Contact:	Robert M					
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Facility Name: Stratojet 31 State Com #003H						Telephone N						
Facility Na	me: Strai	ojet 31 Stat	e Com #u	003H		Facility Typ	e: Tank Batte	ery				
Surface Owner: Private Mineral Owner:						State			API No. 30-025-40103			
				LOC	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE					
									/West Line County			
N	N 31 20S 35E 330					South 1,980			West Lea			
			La	titude 32.5232	2162 L o	ngitude -102	3.4986191 NA	AD83				
				NAT	ГURE	OF RELI	EASE					
Type of Release:						Volume of Release:			Volume Recovered:			
Produced Water						31 bbl. Date and Hour of Occurrence:			30 bbl.			
Source of Release: Cracked Fiberglass						May 6, 2018 5:00pm			Date and Hour of Discovery: May 6, 2018 5:00pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required												
By Whom? Sheldon Hitchcock Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour: May 7, 2018 7:20am If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Was a watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						II ILS, VC	nume impacting	g tile vv a	ucreourse.			
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken *			CEIVEI Olivia Y		9:44 an	n, May	09,	2018
The release	was caused	by the fibergla	ss around	the swedge cracl	king. Th	e tank is being	g repaired.					
The release of	occurred wit		facility. A	en.* vacuum truck wa will present a rei								
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators n or the envi operations honment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report an acceptance adequately OCD accep	is true and comp d/or file certain e of a C-141 rep investigate and tance of a C-141	release r ort by th	notifications ar ne NMOCD mate contamination	nd perform corre arked as "Final l on that pose a th	ective ac Report" areat to	ctions for rele does not reli ground water	eases which eve the ope , surface wa	may rator ater, h	endanger of liability uman health
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:		Delinn	mant.						12	y_		
Printed Name: DeAnn Grant						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title:		HSE Admir	nistrative A	Assistant		Approval Dat	e: 5/9/201	8	Expiration	Date:		
E-mail Addr	E-mail Address: agrant@concho.com						Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: May 9, 2018 Phone: 432-253-4513						Please insp		vide				
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						NMOCD with a concise report of the						

inspection with affirmation the liner has and will continue to contain liquids.

From: Sheldon Hitchcock

To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD; Billings, Bradford, EMNRD

Cc: Robert McNeill; Rebecca Haskell; Dakota Neel; Christopher Gray; DeAnn Grant

Subject: (Notification) Stratojet 31 State Com #003H (30-025-40103) 5/6/2018

Date: Monday, May 7, 2018 7:20:11 AM

Ms. Yu,

COG Operating, LLC (OGRID# 229137) is reporting a release at the Stratojet 31 State Com #003H Battery

The release occurred on May 6, 2018. All of the fluid remained inside of the lined containment.

Release Location: ULSTR: N-31-20S-35E

Lat/Long: 32.5232162 -103.4986191

Estimated Volume Released: >25bbls

Estimated Volume Recovered: On going

All of the fluid remained inside of the lined containment. COG will have the release evaluated and will submit an initial C-141. If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Sheldon L. Hitchcock
HSE Coordinator
COG Operating LLC
2407 Pecos Avenue | Artesia, NM 88210
Cell: 575-703-6475 | Office: 575-746-2010

slhitchcock@concho.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please

immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management's final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.